

Simon Hedger request-331579-1a534a68@whatdotheyknow.com

Freedom of Information
South East CSU
Kent House
4th Floor
81 Station Road
Ashford
TN23 1PP

4 May 2016 Email: foi@nhs.net

www.highwealdleweshavensccg.nhs.uk

Our reference: FOI.16.HWLH034

Dear Mr Hedger

## **RE: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST**

I am writing in response to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 received on 28 April 2016 by NHS High Weald Lewes Havens Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG). All answers relate to NHS High Weald Lewes Havens CCG only, unless otherwise stated.

## You asked for:

- 1. a list of NHS owned properties in High Weald, Lewes and Havens which will be on the market 2016/17.
- 2. details of how to receive alerts on these properties when they are marketed
- 3. an outline of the procedures used to ensure that all potential buyers receive equitable treatment in terms of opportunity to bid?

The CCG does not hold the information you requested. This information may be held by NHS Property Services. More information about NHS Property Services can be found here:

## http://www.property.nhs.uk/

We hope that this has dealt with your request for information however, should you remain dissatisfied, you have the right to request that we conduct an internal review of the way we have handled your request. If you would like us to conduct such a review please contact us within two months of this letter:

Email foi@nhs.net or write to:

Freedom of Information - Internal Review Request South East CSU Kent House 4th Floor 81 Station Road Ashford TN23 1PP

Your request for an internal review will then be processed in accordance with our Freedom of Information Policy.

If you are still dissatisfied following the internal review, you have the right under Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act (2000) to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner. The Information Commissioner provides full and detailed guidance on the Freedom of Information Act and on when and how to complain.

Please find below the link to their website page and their helpline number.

https://ico.org.uk/for-the-public/official-information/

Helpline number: 0303 123 1113 or 01625 545745

In line with the Information Commissioner's directive on the disclosure of information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 your request will form part of our disclosure log. Therefore, a version of our response, which will protect your anonymity, will be posted on the NHS High Weald Lewes Havens Clinical Commissioning Group website.

Yours sincerely

## Freedom of Information Team South East CSU

This Freedom of Information request has been processed by South East CSU on behalf of:

NHS High Weald Lewes Havens Clinical Commissioning Group 36 – 38 Friars Walk Lewes East Sussex BN7 2PB

South East Commissioning Support Unit (CSU) is hosted by NHS England. South East CSU provides a number of administrative functions including managing freedom of information requests.